Contributions payable - The District’s accrued payroll and employee benefits included $105,153 of outstanding

pension amounts payable to ASRS for the year ended June 30, 2024.

NOTE 11 – RESTATEMENT

At June 30, 2024, the District recorded a restatement of fund balance to correct an error within the fund balance

of the Nonmajor Governmental Funds Other Special Revenue Fund. The District recorded a receivable of $706,167

in the prior year in the anticipation of receiving grant funding. However, the grant had been fully funded and the

awards were closed. Therefore, the receivable was reversed through fund balance and the expenditures were

moved to an appropriate fund. The net effects of the restatements on the Governmental Activities and

Governmental Funds are as follows:

Governmental Funds

Fund balance as Correction of Fund balance

previously stated an error as restated

General Fund 32,737,069$   -$   32,737,069$

Special Projects Fund 2,587,315   -   2,587,315

Bond Building Fund -   -   -

Debt Service Fund 515,969   -   515,969

Nonmajor Governmental Funds 19,942,018   (706,167)   19,235,851

   Total governmental funds 55,782,371$   (706,167)$   55,076,204$

Governmental Activities

Net position as Net position Net position

previously stated restatement as restated

Governmental Activities 122,030,672$   (706,167)$   121,324,505$

NOTE 12 – SUBSEQUENT EVENT

On December 10, 2024, the District purchased land on the SSE Corner of 63rd Avenue, Baseline Road, Laveen, AZ,

in anticipation of constructing school site #11. The purchase price for the land was $6.3 million

LAVEEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 59

SCHEDULE OF THE DISTRICT’S PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF NET PENSION LIABILITY AND CONTRIBUTIONS

COST SHARING PENSION PLAN

LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

See accompanying Notes to Required Supplementary Information

40

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015